2015-J4397

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION commending Kimberly Ann Davis Jones upon the occasion of celebrating her 30th Anniversary as an Administrative

Assistant at Temple Beth Tzedek on June 5, 2016

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize and honor those distinguished citizens of this great Empire State who have devoted themselves to faithfully serving the best interests of their community and the needs of its residents; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its longstanding traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend Kimberly Ann Davis Jones upon the occasion of celebrating her 30th Anniversary as an Administrative Assistant at Temple Beth Tzedek, to be feted at a Gala on Sunday, June 5, 2016; and

WHEREAS, A graduate of Kenmore West High School in Buffalo, New York, Kimberly Ann Davis began her career at FM Communications; on February 18, 1986, she was hired at Temple Shaarey Zedek, which later became Temple Beth Tzedek when the two synagogues merged; and WHEREAS, During her tenure, she has diligently worked under several Executive Directors including Allan Werbow, Joseph Enis and Harvey Brenner; and

WHEREAS, Throughout her career, Kimberly Ann Davis Jones has served Temple Beth Tzedek with intelligence and caring dedication, continuously striving to effectively fulfill the duties of her position; and WHEREAS, Sincerely loved and greatly respected by all those with whom she worked, Kimberly Ann David Jones is known and respected for her honesty, integrity, keen sense of duty and ability to show a unique grasp of human problems in her official acts; and WHEREAS, When she is not working or volunteering her time and energy, Kimberly Ann Davis Jones enjoys spending time outdoors, riding her bike

or spending time on the water in her boat; and

WHEREAS, With her throughout have been her husband, Richard, and her twin boys, Richard T. and Ronald J., all of whom feel privileged to be a part of her life and rejoice in her achievements; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that when individuals of such noble aims and accomplishments are brought to our attention, they should be celebrated and recognized by all the citizens of the great State of New York; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend Kimberly Ann Davis Jones upon the occasion of celebrating her 30th Anniversary as an Administrative Assistant at Temple Beth Tzedek on June 5, 2016; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Kimberly Ann Davis Jones.